

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4076 OF 2013

PARASMAL SAKLECHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT KOTHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Gohil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Appeal admitted.

Let notice of the appeal be served within ten days and  
let the matter be listed within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar