

B
ITEM NO.MM-4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA NO. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4076 OF 2013

PARASMAL SAKLECHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT KOTHARI & ANR.
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/06/2013 This Application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide our order dated 24th June, 2013 the sentence
"In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned
judgment and order of the High Court subject to the condition that the
appellant will neither participate in the proceedings in the Vidhan Sabha nor
draw remuneration in the capacity as a member of the Vidhan Sabha but he shall
be entitled to partiicpate in the deliberations of the Vidhan Sabha."

shall be read as under:

"In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned
judgment and order of the High Court subject to the condition that the
appellant will neither participate in the votings in the Vidhan Sabha nor draw
remuneration in the capacity as a member of the Vidhan Sabha but he shall be
entitled to partiicpate in the deliberations of the Vidhan Sabha."

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER