

ITEM NO.105
(M)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4076 OF 2013

PARASMAL SAKLECHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT KOTHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that arguing
counsel is indisposed. She prays for time.

Learned counsel for the respondents have no objection.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|