

ÂITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 4076/2013

PARASMAL SAKLECHA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT KOTHARI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and stay and office report)
Date : 21/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bhaskar Roy, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await report from the President Secretariat in terms of
the order of the Hon'ble Court dt.5.11.2014.
List again on 4.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar