

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4076 OF 2013

Parasmal Saklecha

...Appellant

VS.

Himmat Kothari & Anr.

...Respondents

O R D E R

When this appeal was called out in the morning,
nobody appeared on behalf of either of the parties.

Accordingly, the civil appeal is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

.....J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
November 16, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal 4076/2013

PARASMAL SAKLECHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIMMAT KOTHARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 16/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia,Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv. (Not present)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)